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Terms and Conditions of Sale
1  A completed entry form, the V5C (otherwise known as ‘registration 

document’ or ‘logbook’), valid MOT certificate (if applicable) and 
correct entry fee must be handed to the Auctioneers who have the 
right to refuse to offer a vehicle for sale. 

2  Selling commission on the price for which the vehicle is sold shall be 
that prevailing at the time and displayed in the Auction Office. Such 
commission shall be paid by the Vendor on the vehicle being sold 
whether by auction or private treaty.

3  If the space provided in the entry form for “Reserve Price” is not 
completed the vehicle will be sold without reserve.

4  Vehicles are left on the Auctioneers’ premises at their owners 
risk.  No responsibility is accepted by the Auctioneers for any loss 
or damage except where such loss or damage is caused by the 
Auctioneers own actions, staff or agents.

5  (a)  On the sale of any vehicle the purchaser shall sign the 
memorandum endorsed hereon and the contract of sale shall be  
deemed to be one solely between the Vendor and the Purchaser. 
Neither the Vendor nor the Purchaser shall have any legal right 
of action against the Auctioneers in respect of any cause or 
matter arising out of the sale unless such loss is the result of 
the Auctioneers error, negligence or failure to disclose relevant 
information that had been provided by the vendor at the time of sale.

 (b)  All particulars on the entry form are bona fide given on 
information supplied to the Auctioneers, but the Auctioneers will not 
under any circumstances be responsible nor will any allowance be 
made to Purchasers should there be any error or misdescription in 
any lot. The  Auctioneers take no responsibility for the correctness 
of any statements which are made on the entire responsibility of the 
Vendors. The Auctioneers however do not seek to avoid liability for 
their own errors, negligence or failure to disclose relevant information 
that had been provided by the Vendor at the time of sale.

6  Notwithstanding anything contained in these Conditions the 
Auctioneers reserve the right to declare any purported sale null and 
void if:-

    (a)  the Purchaser shall default in payment of the purchase price or

    (b)  in the opinion of the Auctioneers, and on complaint by the 
Purchaser within one hour of purchase, there has been any 
misrepresentation concerning the vehicle’s mechanical condition or 
within 72 hours any material misstatement concerning the vehicle’s 
mileage, accident, ownership history or age by the Vendor. The 
Purchaser’s right to take action against the Vendor beyond these 
periods is unaffected.

7  The Purchaser should inspect any motor vehicle  purchased by 
him before purchase. If the vehicle is entered “SOLD AS SEEN” 
then the Auctioneers will not consider any complaint whatsoever 
concerning the vehicle’s mechanical condition, fitness for purpose 
or roadworthiness. The Purchaser’s right to take action against the 
Vendor beyond these periods is unaffected.

8  The highest bidder, if in due time and subject to the Vendor’s reserve 
(if any) to be the Purchaser, subject to the Auctioneers having the 
right to refuse the bidding of any person. Should any dispute arise 
between two or more approved bidders, the lot in dispute may be  
re-offered, or not, at the discretion of the Auctioneers. Vendors 
reserve the right to bid. The Auctioneers’ decision in disputed matters 
is final and binding on both Vendors and Purchasers.

9  The advance in the biddings shall be regulated by the Auctioneers 
and no person shall retract a bidding.

10  The Purchasers if required to do so by the Auctioneers are to pay 
down immediately on the fall of the hammer a deposit for a sum 
determined by the Auctioneers. This deposit will represent part 
payment of any lot or all lots purchased by the Purchaser who must 
give in their names and places of abode when required, default of 
which the lot or lots concerned shall be dealt with as lots uncleared in 
accordance with Clause 15 hereinafter contained.

11  Vehicles entered and given lot numbers will not be released until they 
have been through the saleroom or the Auctioneers have ceased 
selling for the day.

12  Vehicles shall be at the risk of the Purchaser from the fall of the 
hammer and shall be taken away at the Purchaser’s expense and 
risk between the times named by the Auctioneers at the time of the 
sale. No vehicle will be released until paid for in full and where more 
than one vehicle is purchased no vehicle will be released until all 
vehicles are paid for in full. The Auctioneers however do not seek 

to avoid liability for loss or damage caused by its own actions, staff 
or agents. Vehicles can be paid for in full on the day of auction or at 
the latest by midday the following day. Any vehicles paid for after this 
time are deemed “Not Warranted or Sold as Seen” as per auction 
conditions, and no complaints will be entertained.

13  The Vendor will have no right to payment for any vehicle until the 
Auctioneers have received full payment from the Purchaser unless 
the Auctioneers have delivered the vehicle to the Purchaser without 
payment and without the Vendors consent.

14  Where the Auctioneers have paid the Vendor from their own monies 
and have subsequently received from the Purchaser a complaint 
about the Vendors vehicle requiring the cancellation of the sale the 
Auctioneers shall be entitled to recover the purchase price and any 
attendant costs incurred from the Vendor.

15  Upon failure to comply with any one or more of the above conditions, 
the money deposited shall be forfeited; the lots uncleared within 
the time stated shall be resold, either by public or private contract, 
and the deficiency, if any, upon such second sale, together with all 
charges attending the same, shall be made good by the defaulter 
or defaulters at the present sale, and be recoverable as and for 
liquidated damages; but any surplus that may arise there from shall 
belong solely to the Vendors.

16  The Auctioneers shall be the sole arbitrators in all matters of dispute 
arising from the auction and the right is reserved of bidding for, 
withdrawing, or altering the order of selling of any vehicle or vehicles 
and refusing the bidding of any person.

17 As of 25th June 2017 we will not be able to accept any cash 
payments. All payments must be made by payment card or by bank 
transfer by prior arrangement. (Credit card payments are subject to 
2% surcharge, inclusive of VAT).

18  In the event of the vehicle being sold without a valid MOT Certificate 
if required by law for use on a road or if the vehicle shall be found by 
the Purchaser to be:-

 (a)  In such a condition that to use the same on a road would be 
unlawful by virtue of the Road Traffic Acts or

 (b) that the condition of the vehicle’s lighting equipment or 
reflectors or their maintenance is such that they cannot lawfully be 
used during the hours of darkness the Purchaser undertakes that 
he will not so use it until a valid MOT Certificate has been obtained 
or until it has been put into a condition in which it might lawfully be 
so used or in the case of the lighting equipment or reflectors will 
not be so used in the hours of darkness until it has been put into a 
condition in which the user of it will not contravene the requirements 
imposed by law. Nothing in this condition contained shall authorise 
the Purchaser to allow the vehicle to remain at the place of auction. 

19 Purchasers Protection Schemes (Indemnity)
 The Purchaser is required to pay in addition to the purchase price 

an amount set out in the Buyers Fees table over to the Agents who 
hereby undertake that they will at all times hereafter completely 
protect the Purchaser against all claims and payments for which the 
purchaser may be liable arising from and in the event that the Vendor 
does not have full legal ownership of the vehicle at the time of sale.

20  Complaints regarding vehicles listed as having ‘NO MAJOR 
FAULTS’ must be declared to the Auctioneers within one hour of 
the completed purchase. The vehicle must also be available for 
inspection at the Auctioneers premises at the time of any complaint. 
The purpose of selling cars ‘NO MAJOR FAULTS’ is to assure the 
Purchaser that the car is free of any major mechanical defect other 
than any stated at the time of purchase. Our view is that allowing for 
no more than reasonable wear and tear commensurate with age and 
mileage of the vehicle the following should be operating / functioning 
correctly:- Engine, gearbox, final drive, power steering unit, brakes, 
engine cooling system, air conditioning (where fitted), central locking, 
suspension, fuel systems and all major electrical systems, (excluding 
immobiliser, anti theft alarm, radio, battery and minor defects such as 
bulbs).

21  Ownership of any vehicle does not pass to the Purchaser until the 
vehicle is paid for in full.

Clients Monies
Monies received on behalf of clients are deposited and held in a  
non-interest bearing client account maintained at:  
LloydsTSB, High Street, Ashford, Kent
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Please note that all mileage/odometer readings displayed in this 
catalogue are recorded figures and NOT confirmation of warranted 

or unwarranted mileage. Please refer to vehicle window ticket for 
confirmation of vehicles’ mileage status.

Established in 1850 we are Kent’s 
largest independent firm of 
Auctioneers, Valuers & Estate Agents.  

Our head office 
is at our purpose 
designed auction 
centre in Ashford 
where our team 

of around 130 qualified and 
experienced professionals conduct 
over 250 auctions every year.
For a full list of services and auctions please visit: 
www.hobbsparker.co.uk

About the  
Hobbs Parker Group

No Cash
With effect from 25th June 2017 we will not be able 
to accept any cash payments.
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1963 Volkswagen  
Split Screen Campervan
ALC 665A  
• Blue/White • Petrol • Manual • 1600cc • No expense spared, nut 
and bolt restoration carried out by local enthusiast owner since 
2009 • Right Hand Drive • A blank canvas for a bespoke campervan 
interior • Imported to the UK in 2005

Lot 900 Guide Price: £33,000-£36,000

1989 Jaguar XJ-S Convertible Auto
G53 XJS
• Red • Petrol • Auto • 5343cc • 55,000 miles
• Private sale • One owner since 2013 
• Just 3 previous keepers • Service book present 
with 7 service stamps • MOT until 05/07/2018

Lot 901 Guide Price: £10,000-£12,000
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1966 Ford Mustang GT
HDV 617D • Petrol • Auto • 4700cc • 55,074 miles
• Nut and bolt restoration to very high standard 
• Upgrades including disc brakes, pneumatic 
suspension, hidden radio (original in place) new 
black interior • First registered in 1966
• MOT until 07/07/2018

Lot 902 Guide Price: £18,000-£22,000

1984 BMW 320i  
A865 YMO  
• Saloon • Brown/Beige • Petrol • Manual  
• 1990cc • 57,161 miles • One family owned 1984 
- 2009 • BMW Approved car inspection in 2009 at 
a cost of £2,500 • Full re-spray by Barretts in 2009 
costing £3,700 • Original owners handbook

1970 Wolsely 18/85
WUA 905H
• Saloon • Red • Petrol • Manual • 1798cc  
• 55,450 miles • Executors sale • 2 previous keepers, 
last owner since 1988 • In dry storage since 1995 
• To be sold without reserve.
• First registered in 1970

Lot 903 Guide Price: £4,500-£5,500 Lot 904 No Reserve
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1964 Bentley S3 
KMG 938B
• Saloon • Blue • Petrol • Auto • 6230cc  
• 86,151 miles • Last owner since 2012  
• Recent expenditure on brakes & suspension  
• First owner Managing Director of Radio Rentals. 

Lot 906 Guide Price: £18,000-£22,000

1990 Jaguar XJR-S Coupe (TWR) 
G69 UAM 
• Blue • Petrol • Auto • 5993cc • 100,041 miles
• Rare TWR 6.0 • One local owner since 2012 
• Heritage certificate number 37581 • Extensive 
works carried out with bills over £7,000 in current 
ownership • MOT until 31/07/2018

1978 Mercedes 450 SLC Auto LHD  
DGJ 605S • Coupe • Maroon • Petrol • Auto  
• 4520cc • 113,035 miles • Imported from Oman 
in 1996 but plates suggest the car was then used in 
Oman in 2001 • Ill health forces sale • Unused since 
last MOT in 2006 • Odometer in km’s  
• For restoration and sold with no reserve

Lot 907 No Reserve Lot 908 Guide Price: £8,000-£10,000

Car or  
Commercial  
Vehicle to Sell?
We hold car auctions on Monday and Wednesday 
evenings at 6.30pm and Commercial Vehicle auctions 
once every two weeks. We sell over 5,000 vehicles 
every year at our regular and Specialist Auctions.  
We make it really easy for you to buy or sell a car  
or commercial vehicle. 

Please just ask one of our auction team for further 
information or visit:

www.hobbsparker.co.uk/cars
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1972 Jaguar D-Type Replica  
ERO 396K (Stardust Sports Cars) • Petrol • Manual 
• 1993cc • Current ownership since 1991 
• Steering rack, rear axle - MK 2 Escort  
• Engine, gearbox - Sierra • Carb, distriburtor, front 
hub, discs, calipers - MK 5 Cortina  
• MOT until: 18/08/2018

1935 Morris 8 Tourer
 TSV 711
• Convertible • Maroon/black • Petrol • Manual 
• 918cc miles • Current owner since March 2005 
• 2 former keepers

Lot 909 Guide Price: £7,500-£8,500 Lot 910 Guide Price: £7,000-£8,000

BMW Isetta 
374 TVW
• Entered by owner of last 15 years
• Currently unregistered
• buyer will have to re-register the vehicle
• No V5

1980 Mercedes 450 SLC Auto
VSX 170V  • Coupe • Blue • Petrol • Auto • 4520cc  
• 202,210 miles • In same local ownership since 
1983 • Used car invoice from authorised Mercedes 
Benz dealer Alan Day in February 1983 for £15,500 
• Original service book • Rear brake caliper re-build 
in July 2016 • MOT until 10/07/2018

Lot 911 Guide Price: £10,000-£12,000 Lot 912 Guide Price: £4,000-£5,000
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1997 KIA Elan  R265 GWV
• Convertible • Red • Petrol • Manual • 1793cc 
• 8,920 miles • Registered to KIA main agent since 
2003 • Two former keepers • A rare opportunity to 
own a piece of early KIA history • LHD  
• Comprehensive Main Dealer Service History
• MOT until 31/05/2018

1978 MG B Roadster 
RJG 913S
• Sports • Grey • Petrol • Manual • 1798cc 
• 7,809 miles • Nut and Bolt restoration by retired 
mechanic over last 5 years • New hood, tonneau, 
interior and chrome work • First registered in 1978
• MOT until 08/02/2018

Lot 913 Guide Price: £9,500-£11,500 Lot 914 Guide Price: £16,000-£18,000

1980 Fisher Fury 
RGK 870V
• Sports • Black • Petrol • Manual • 1298cc  
• 48,829 miles  
• MOT until 14/10/2017

1971 Rolls Royce Silver Shadow 1 
YKR 621J
• Saloon • 4 Door • White • Petrol • Auto  
• 6750cc • 99,162 miles  
• Last MOT expired November 2014  
• Original tool kit • Part Service History

Lot 915 Guide Price: £3,000-£4,000 Lot 916 Guide Price: £5,500-£6,500
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1974 Hilman Hunter G Luxe 1725 
TKE 560N
• Saloon • Brown • Petrol • Manual • 1725cc
• Sold on behalf of executors of a will • Last tax disc 
expired September 1984 • 2 owners from new, last 
owner since 1981• Service book present 
• Comprehensive Service History

1978 Coronet 13/ 2-berth caravan

Lot 917 No Reserve Lot 918 No Reserve

1963 Morris 1000 Traveller 
449 VKR
• Estate • Grey • Petrol • Manual • 1098cc  
• 97,444 miles • Woodwork in excellent condition 
• Extremely original vehicle with low ownership.
• First registered in 1963
• MOT until 05/07/2018

1975 MG Midget 1500 
JMX 500N • Convertible • Petrol • Manual • 1491cc  
• 90,968 miles • Private sale • Lots of recent 
mechanical work • Minilite wheels • New tyres  
• Mechanically a very well sorted and good 
driving car • Ready to use with scope for further 
improvement • MOT until 04/05/2018

Lot 919 Guide Price: £6,000-£7,000 Lot 920 Guide Price: £2,000-£3,000
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1985 Ford Capri Laser 
B849 CNO • Hatchback • 3 Door • Grey • Petrol  
• Manual • 1593cc • 60,083 miles • Comprehensive 
history file • 12 service stamps in original Ford 
service plan book • MOT’s back to 1988 • MOT until 
22/06/2018 • Serviced at 60,000 miles at Invicta Ford 
in June 2017.

1935 Morris 10/4 Saloon 
DPC 538
• Black • Petrol • Manual • 1292cc • 1,400 miles
• One previous owner • Current owner since 2013 
• MOT until 29/05/2018

Lot 921 Guide Price: £5,500-£6,500 Lot 922 Guide Price: £5,000-£6,000

1997 Bentley Brooklands Auto
P934 SHX
• Saloon • 4 Door • Blue • Petrol • 6750cc  
• 92,689 miles • Complete book pack and service 
book • First registered in 1997
• MOT until 27/06/2018

1977 Volkswagen T2 Westfalia Camper
UKE 918R
• Yellow • Petrol • Manual • 2000cc • 21,048 miles
• Re-Con engine by VW engine specialist in 2013  
• Private sale by local lady owner • Desirable 
Westfalia conversion • MOT until 04/07/2017

Lot 923 Guide Price: £20,000-£25,000 Lot 924 Guide Price: £7,500-£8,500
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1986 Volvo 740 GLE 
D206 JKK
• Saloon • 4 Door • Gold • Petrol • Manual 
• 2316cc • 82,610 miles • 1 Previous keeper 
• 1 local owner until April 2017
• MOT until 17/07/2018

1988 Mercedes 420 SEC Auto 
• Coupe • Blue black • Petrol • Auto • 4196cc 
• 156,540 miles • Private sale • One local owner 
since 1994, company car since 1990 • Car could do 
with cosmetic attention to the wheel arches 
• Comprehensive Service History
• MOT until 30/08/2017

Lot 925 Guide Price: £800-£1,200 Lot 926 Guide Price: £2,000-£4,000

1976 Ford Elite 5.8 Coupe 
BBH 634P
• Coupe • Yellow • Petrol • Auto • 5.8 • 38,270 miles
• Original bill of sale • Original supplying dealer key 
fob • Private sale
• MOT until 09/03/2018

2002 Lotus Esprit V8 Turbo
CU51 UBD
• Red • Petrol • Manual • 3506cc • 25,000 miles
• Late production V8 Turbo • Two tone black and 
red leather upholstery. • Thirteen service records 
including cambelt • Full Service History • First 
registered in 2002 • MOT until 15/05/2018

Lot 927 Guide Price: £8,000-£10,000 Lot 928 Guide Price: £35,000-£40,000
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1955 Morris Minor 
LMO 790
• Saloon • Black • Petrol • Manual • 948cc  
• 38,420 miles • Original trafficators • MOT until 
April 2018 • Showing just 4 previous keepers, last 
owner since 2012. • First registered in 1955
• MOT until 23/04/2018

1981 Mercedes 230 CE Auto 
YKP 955X
• Coupe • White • Petrol • Auto • 2307cc • Private 
sale by local owner since 1996 • Odometer replaced 
at 165,841 miles • 19 service stamps up to 160,000 
miles • Exchange engine in 1995 at Mercedes Benz 
specialist (Crewe Engines) • MOT until 01/09/2017

Lot 929 Guide Price: £3,000-£4,000 Lot 930 Guide Price: £2,500-£3,000

1975 MG B GT Jubilee 35
JRX 676P
• Coupe • Green/Gold • Petrol • Manual 
• 1798cc • 85,000 miles
• First registered in 1975
• MOT until 15/06/2018

1988 Ford Escort RS Turbo 
E168 XKL
• Hatchbac • 3 Door • Red • Petrol • Manual  
• 1597cc • 94,238 miles • Just 4 previous keepers 
• Original (Ford) service book • First registered in 
1988 • MOT until 13/12/2017

Lot 931 Guide Price: £8,000-£10,000 Lot 932 Guide Price: £3,500-£4,000



 Hobbs Parker Classic Car Auction - Friday 14th July 2017    13

1973 Jaguar E-Type V12 Coupe
CDM 573M • Brown • Petrol • Manual • 5343cc  
• 26,255 miles • Original passport to service card, 
handbooks, stereo book and bill of sale • USA 
specification handbook • Original leather wallet  
• Lubrication chart • Folder of history available on 
request • MOT until 10/07/2018

1964 MG B V8 Roadster
BDE 11DB • Convertible • Red • Petrol • Manual  
• 3528cc • 111,009 miles • Export model  
re-imported from the US in 1995 • Converted to 
RHD • V8 Power recently re-commissioned • Rover 
P6 engine and Holley carb • Rover 5 speed gearbox 
• MGC rear axle • MOT until 13/02/2018

Lot 933 Guide Price: £45,000-£55,000 Lot 934 Guide Price: £12,000-£14,000

1990 Saab 900 I 16V Convertible
H197 AGC
• White • Petrol • Manual  
• 1985cc • 133,000 miles
• MOT until 29/06/2018

1986 Vauxhall Nova 
C358 TMY
• Hatchback • 5 Door • Blue • Petrol • Manual 
• 1196cc • 60,653 miles • 2 lady owners form new, 
last since 1989 • Original dealer sticker and number 
plates • Original un-molested example.
• MOT until 10/01/2018

Lot 935 Guide Price: £2,000-£3,000 Lot 936 Guide Price: £1,450-£1,950
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1974 MG Midget MID GET  
• Saloon • 2 Door • Green • Petrol • Manual  
• 1275cc • 95,739 miles • Undergoing cherished 
transfer • Logbook and Reg number to be assigned 
• One owner since 1991 • Used to hill-race  
• Re-bored 1275cc engine • Hard top available  
• Will be on M Reg • MOT until 06/07/2018

1993 Audi 80 E 2.3 Convertible 
K350 ELS
• Red • Petrol • Manual • 2309cc • 102,441 miles 
• Supplying dealer and one private owner from new.
• MOT until 23/08/2017

Lot 937 Guide Price: £1,500-£1,800 Lot 938 Guide Price: £1,000-£1,400

1975 Norton Commando MKIII 850
ONE 338P • Black • Petrol • 850cc • 6,088 miles
• MK3 Electric start, exported to USA but returned 
to UK in 1990 • Overhaul in 2015 by Moto Corsa 
Ltd • First registered in 1975
• MOT until 31/05/2018

1995 Mercedes E280 Auto 
N626 TTF
• Estate • Blue • Petrol • Auto • 2799cc  
• 183,553 miles • 7 seats • Private sale • Just 4 
previous keepers • Many receipts and bills, very well 
maintained • Comprehensive Service History
• First registered in 1995 • MOT until 29/07/2014

Lot 939 Guide Price: £800-£1,000 Lot 940 Guide Price: £8,000-£10,000 
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1979 MG B Roadster
CGU 312T
• Blue • Petrol • Manual • 1798cc • 57,000 miles
• First registered in 1979
• MOT until 05/05/2018

1969 Morris Minor 1000 Traveller 
APJ 423H
• Estate  • Blue • Petrol • Manual • 1098cc 
• Private sale by local owner since 2012 
• First registered in 1969

Lot 941 Guide Price: £3,000-£4,000 Lot 942 Guide Price: £3,000-£4,000

1958 Austin A35
LGV 733
• Saloon • 2 Door • Black with red interior
• Petrol • Manual • 948cc • 45,017 miles
• First registered in 1958

1963 Sunbeam Rapier
100 EUA
• Saloon • Green/Grey • Petrol • Manual • 1592cc
• Twin carb • Refurbished interior
• First registered in 1963
• MOT until 11/06/2018

Lot 943 Guide Price: £2,000-£3,000 Lot 944 Guide Price: £3,500-£4,500
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1986 Reliant Rialto Van 
D127 VAV
• Van •  Yellow • Petrol • Manual • 848cc  
• 77,462 miles • Bereavement sale.

1985 Ford Transit 190 Dropside 
B595 BHK
• Lorry • Blue • Petrol • Manual • 2000cc  
• 29,296 miles • Last owner since 2010
• MOT until 16/03/2018

Lot 945 Lot 946 No Reserve

1972 Volkswagen T2
OYH 141L
• Red/White • Petrol • Manual • 1584cc  
• 62,358 miles • Restoration project • Last owner 
since 2003 • First registered in 1972

1961 Morris Minor 1000 
592 XUW
• Saloon • 4 Door • Grey • Petrol • Manual
• 948cc • 92,273 miles • £7000 spent since 2011 
• Said to drive extremely well.
• First registered in 1961
• MOT until 01/04/2018

Lot 947 Guide Price: £4,000-£5,000 Lot 948 
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1992 Mercedes 300 SL-24V Auto  
J923 SJD • Convertible • Red • Petrol • Auto
• 2960cc • 39,058 miles • Private sale • Bought in 
2015 by local owner who has never used it due to 
disability • Replacement speedo at 80,303 miles by 
Mercedes main agent • MOT Certificates back to 
1997 • MOT until 16/08/2017

Morris Minor 1000 Traveller 
TGF 942F • Estate • Blue • Petrol • Manual • 1098cc 
• 14,157 miles • One local owner since 1993,  
just 3 previous keepers, an older restoration 
including new wood • Only been used in dry 
weather since • First registered in 1968
• MOT until 30/07/2017

Lot 949 Guide Price: £2,500-£3,500 Lot 950 Guide Price: £4,500-£5,500

1962 Hillman Super Minx 
622 HYK
• Saloon • Petrol • Manual • 1592cc  
• 96,000 miles
• First registered in 1962
• MOT until 14/07/2018

1993 BMW 850 Ci Auto 
 K633 WUT • Coupe • Red • Petrol • Auto • 4988cc  
• 160,560 miles • Replacement 80,000 mile engine  
• Over £13,000 spent by last owner over the last  
4 years excluding engine • Vendor describes the car 
as a project needing further mechanical attention.
• First registered in 1993 • MOT until 30/06/2018

Lot 951 Guide Price: £3,000-£4,000 Lot 952 Guide Price: £3,500-£5,500
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1984 Ford Capri 2.0 S 
A841 DYJ
• Coupe • Gold • Petrol  
• Manual • 1993cc
• 49,724 miles
• First registered in 1984
• MOT until 17/01/2018

1967 Triumph Vitesse Convertible 
FN 401E • Convertible • White • Petrol • Manual
• 1998cc • 58,644 miles • Matching numbers with 
heritage certificate • Last used in 2014 • Stainless 
steel exhaust • Re-wired in 2010 • Local car from 
new • Vendor states that the car would benefit from 
paint work and a new roof

Lot 953 Guide Price: £5,000-£6,000 Lot 954 Guide Price: £2,000-£3,000

1974 MG B GT 
RKO 400M
• Coupe • Yellow • Petrol • Manual • 1798cc 
• 56,775 miles • One owner from new • Last tax 
expired July 1993 • For restoration.

1986 Renault 5 TL  
C353 TPJ
• Hatchback • 3 Door • Red • Petrol • Manual 
• 1108cc • 105,203 miles • Executors sale 
• 2 previous keepers, last since 1990

Lot 955 Guide Price: £400-£600 Lot 956 
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1985 Austin Mini 100 City E 
Convertible C59 NUF
• Convertible • Yellow • Cat D • Petrol • Manual  
• 998cc • 79,882 miles • Vendor states the vehicle 
runs but needs a clutch slave cylinder  
• First registered in 1985

1976 MG B Roadster 
SFV 810P
• Convertible  
• Grey  
• 1798cc 

Lot 957 Lot 958 Guide Price: £4,000-£5,000

1966 Jaguar S-Type
KLC 735D
• Saloon • Cream • Petrol • Manual • 3781cc 
• Engine rebuild in June, invoice attached.
• First registered in 1966

1985 Bedford Tipper 
Bedford Tipper 
• White • Petrol • Manual • 1979cc • 94,338 miles
• One former keeper, current owner since 2006.
• First registered in 1985

Lot 959 Highest Bid to be Submitted Lot 960 
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1994 Rover Mini 35 
M135 BLE
• Saloon • 2 Door • Red • Petrol • Manual • 1275cc 
• 41,389 miles • Comprehensive history file  
• One owner since 2004 • Original service book  
• Many old MOT’s and a large file of receipts  
• First registered in 1994 • MOT until 17/04/2018

1990 Vauxhall Nova Merit 
G941 SKL
• Saloon • 4 Door  
• Petrol • Manual • 1196cc 
• 109,550 miles
• MOT until 07/06/2018

Lot 961 Guide Price: £3,000-£4,000 Lot 962 

1996 Land Rover 110 Defender County  
SW TDI N927 LAH
• 4x4  • Red • Diesel • Manual • 2495cc • 134,622 
miles • Last serviced at 118,446 miles • Current 
owner since 2003 • First registered in 1996
• MOT until 20/09/2017

1964 Morris Minor 
CHK 711B
• Saloon • 2 Door • Grey • Petrol • Manual 
• 1098cc • 77,221 miles • Extensive portfolio of 
works carried out, including respray in 2010
• MOT until 18/09/2017

Lot 963 Guide Price: £3,500-£4,500 Lot 964 Guide Price: £4,000-£6,000
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1991 Ford Escort XR3I
Q713 JKR
• Convertible • Pink • Petrol • Manual • 1600cc  
• 51,594 miles • Last owner since 1997 • Last 17 
years in a dry garage • Some re-commissioning work 
• RS bonnet and wheels fitted • First registered in 
1991 • MOT until 16/05/2018

Piaggio Ape 

• Diesel • 67,760 miles
• Italian import • Odometer in km’s

Lot 965 Lot 966 

Piaggio Ape MP501
501
• Petrol • 36,105 miles
• Italian import • Odometer in km’s

Mini Clubman Estate

• Manual • 136,718 miles
• Left Hand Drive 
• Italian import • No paperwork • Restoration 
project Odometer in km’s.

Lot 967 Lot 968 
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1980 Mercedes 350 SL Auto
LRS 898W
• Convertible • Red • Petrol • Auto • 4520cc 
• 111,625 miles • Original 3.5 V8 replaced with a  
4.5 V8 by Mercedes engine specialist Crewe Engines 
at 105,000 miles • Updated at DVLA on V5  
• First registered 1980 • MOT until 18/03/2018

Lot 970 Guide Price: £5,000-£6,000

1984 Toyota Corolla GL Auto
B506 HWV
• Saloon • 4 Door • Green • Petrol • Auto • 1295cc 
• 75,000 miles • 2 former keepers • Last since 1994 
• Part Service History • First registered in 1984
• MOT until 07/02/2018

1994 Mercedes S500 Coupe Auto
M859 SUY
• Blue • Petrol • Auto • 4973cc • 35,282 miles
• Air con • Leather • Showing 5 previous keepers 
and very low mileage • Part Service History
• First registered in 1994
• MOT until 06/04/2018

Lot 971 Lot 972 

Car or  
Commercial  
Vehicle to Sell?
We hold car auctions on Monday and Wednesday 
evenings at 6.30pm and Commercial Vehicle auctions 
once every two weeks. We sell over 5,000 vehicles 
every year at our regular and Specialist Auctions.  
We make it really easy for you to buy or sell a car  
or commercial vehicle. 

Please just ask one of our auction team for further 
information or visit:

www.hobbsparker.co.uk/cars
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1994 Ford Escort XR3i 
L435 HOK • Hatchback • Black • Petrol • Manual  
• 1800cc • 112,000 miles • Alloy • Electric window 
• Dry stored last 10 years • Recent overhaul - 
many new parts disc & pads exhaust fully serviced 
including cam belt • All original book packs included
• First registered in 1994 • MOT until 07/07/2017

2002 Mercedes CL500 Auto
EJ02 JNX
• Coupe • Silver • Petrol • Auto • 4966cc  
• 96,000 miles • Air Con • Leather • Sat Nav • Spare 
Key • Part Service History • First registered in 2002

Lot 973 Lot 974 

Volkswagen 412 LE
412 LE
• Saloon • Blue • Petrol • Manual • 69,821 miles
• Buyer to register in the UK • Odometer in km’s 
• Italian paperwork present • Vendor states that it 
runs but has a faulty fuel pump.

1972 Volkswagen Beetle 1300
UTW 446L
• Saloon • Orange • Petrol • Manual • 1265cc
• 84,557 miles • Last MOT in 2008 • For restoration 
• Private sale, low mileage and ownership.
• First registered in 1972

Lot 975 Lot 976 



24    Hobbs Parker Classic Car Auction - Friday 14th July 2017

1994 Rover Metro L 
M385 BWV
• Hatchback • 3 Door • Green • Petrol • Manual  
• 1118cc • 35,813 miles • Just 2 previous keepers  
• Original spare wheel and dealer number plates.
• MOT until 01/05/2018

1984 Jaguar Sovereign 4.2 Auto 
B932 BFC
• Saloon • 4 Door • Petrol • Auto • 4235cc 
• One owner since 1994 • For restoration

Lot 977 Guide Price: £800-£1,200 Lot 978 

2000 Harley Davidson Trike 
X735 KON
• Black • Petrol • 1200cc • 14,516 miles
• XLH Hugger bored out to 1200cc and converted 
to a trike by Eurotech Engineering Trikes of  
St Leonards • Full set of custom leather panniers.
• First registered in 2000 • MOT until 11/06/2018

1976 MG Midget 1500 
KJK 177P
• Convertible • Blue • Petrol • Manual • 1491cc
•  21,198 miles • Very low mileage • 1 owner from 
1979 until 2017 • First registered in 1976
• MOT until 06/07/2018

Lot 979 Guide Price: £3,000-£4,000 Lot 980 Guide Price: £8,000-£10,000
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1971 Morris 1100 
VLJ 459J
• Saloon • Blue/Cream • Petrol • Manual • 1093cc  
• 45,413 miles • Many old receipts & bills 
• MOT certificates back to 1983 
• Green slip only • Last MOT 2015

Lot 981 Guide Price: £1,500-£2,000

1981 Ford Fiesta Popular
HON 723W
• Hatchback • 3 Door • Red • Petrol • Manual 
• 957cc • 32,656 miles • Entered by local collector  
• Last MOT expired 2011 • V5 logbook missing - 
buyer to apply for new V5 • Original dealer sticker 
and handbook • First registered in 1981

Lot 983 Guide Price: £2,500-£3,500

1988 Volkswagen Golf  
Clipper Cabriolet 
 F710 PUL
• Convertible • Blue • Petrol • Manual • 1781cc  
• 79,000 miles • Private sale  
• First registered in 1988  
• MOT until 26/03/2018

1993 Alfa Romeo 164  V6 Super 24V
L725 CCK
• Saloon • 4 Door • Red • Petrol • Manual  
• 2959cc • 98,000 miles • Last owner since 2003  
• Original service book • Pirelli tyres all round 
• A lovely example • First registered in 1993
• MOT until 04/05/2018

Lot 982 

Lot 984 Guide Price: £1,500-£2,000
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1968 Daimler Sovereign Auto
ELG 955F
• Saloon • Grey • Petrol • Auto • 4235cc  
• 50,985 miles • A solid basis for restoration 
• Last MOT’D in 2014 and unused since
• First registered in 1968

2001 Mercedes CL500 Auto 
X127 JBC
• Coupe • Red • Petrol • Auto • 4966cc
• 48,000 miles Further details to follow.
• First registered in 2001

Lot 985 Guide Price: £5,000-£6,000 Lot 986 Guide Price: £4,500-£5,500

1963 Rover 95 
EHX 866A
• Saloon  
• Grey  
• Petrol  
• 2625cc 

1995 Nissan 300ZX Fairlady
M141 PDV
• Black • Petrol • Manual • 2960cc • 82,000 miles
• 2 UK owners • Targa Roof with storage bags and 
blinds • Stainless cat-back exhaust • HID headlamps. 
• First registered in UK 2007 • First registered in 
1995 • MOT until 05/12/2017

Lot 987 Guide Price: £2,000-£3,000 Lot 988 Guide Price: £1,200-£1,500
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1978 Mercedes 280 CEW Auto
AUB 424S
• Coupe • Red • Petrol • Auto • 2746cc
• 136,996 miles • MOT until 27/06/2018

1992 Ford Granada Scorpio 24v Auto 
J629 SFL
• Saloon • 4 Door • Red • Petrol • Auto • 2933cc
• 65,429 miles • First registered in 1992
• MOT until 27/07/2017

Lot 989 Guide Price: £2,000-£3,000 Lot 990 

1980 Mercedes 280 SL Auto  
PIL 9068
• Convertible • Blue • Petrol • Auto • 2746cc
• 124,800 miles • Ownership history back to 1980 
• Vendor informs the car is mechanically sound 
needing cosmetic work to bring it up to standard
• First registered in 1980 • MOT until 29/05/2018

1992 Ford Transit 2.9 190 LWB
K776 EHJ
• Motorcaravan • Blue • Petrol • Manual • 2933cc
• 105,000 miles • Rare petrol • 2 fold down beds  
• Used by a motorcycle racing team.
• First registered in 1992
• MOT until 27/03/2018

Lot 991 Guide Price: £4,000-£5,000 Lot 992 Guide Price: £1,500-£2,500 
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1990 Volkswagen Golf GTI
H439 KFX
• Hatchback • 3 Door • Black • Cat D • Petrol
• Manual • 1781cc • 134,394 miles
• First registered in 1990
• MOT until 08/12/2017

2000 Toyota MR2 T-Bar 
H79 POJ
• Coupe • Black • Petrol • Manual • 1990cc  
• 107,000 miles • Private sale • T-Bar roof  
• Extensive service history since import • Full 
leather interior • First registered in 2000 • MOT 
until 13/11/2017

Lot 993 Guide Price: £1,400-£1,600 Lot 994 Guide Price: £700-£900

1987 Austin Mini Mayfair Auto
D497 BNP
• Turquoise • Petrol • Auto • 998cc • 50,338 miles
• First registered in 1987
• MOT until 26/02/2018

1991 Mercedes 500 SEC Auto 
H227 NJT
• Coupe • Silver • Cat C • Petrol • Auto 
• 4973cc • 167,238 miles • Original service book 
and manual • Highest bid to be submitted  
• Vendor unaware vehicle had been a Category C
• MOT until 24/01/2018

Lot 995 Lot 996 Guide Price: £2,000-£2,500
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1991 Toyota Celica GT Auto
H905 FKJ
• Coupe • Red • Petrol • Auto • 1998cc  
• 105,550 miles • Just 2 previous keepers
• First registered in 1991
• MOT until 27/04/2018

1967 Riley Elf
MJG 831F
• Saloon • Red • Petrol • Manual • 998cc  
• 97,223 miles • A project which runs and drives
• First registered in 1967

Lot 997 Guide Price: £500-£800 Lot 998 Guide Price: £1,500-£1,700

1989 Rover Metro Clubman L
G643 NGJ • Hatchback • 5 Door •  White • Petrol  
• Manual • 1275cc • 16,837 miles • 23 Service 
stamps in original service book • Handbook and 
supplying dealer number plates • 2 private owners 
from new last since 2011 • First registered in 1989
• MOT until 09/07/2018

Lot 1000 

1978 Triumph Stag Auto
VJM 261S
• Blue with Tan interior • Petrol • Auto • 2997cc
• 75,825 miles • Last owner since 2001 • Just five 
previous keepers • First registered in 1978
• MOT until 20/06/2018

Lot 1001 Guide Price: £10,000-£12,000
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1993 Bentley Brooklands
C9 RTC
• Saloon • Green • Petrol • Auto • 6750cc  
• 76,916 miles • Private sale • Recent service at 
Rolls Royce specialist • First registered in 1993
• MOT until 19/05/2018

Lot 1005 

1991 Ford Fiesta Popular
H133 LBL
• Hatchback • 3 Door • Silver with grey interior
• Petrol • Manual • 999cc • 38,897 miles
• First registered in 1991
• MOT until 15/04/2018

Lot 1002 Guide Price: £400-£600

1996 Mercedes E220 Coupe Auto
P511 JRA
• Coupe • Red • Petrol • Auto • 2199cc
• 135,271 miles • Private sale • 4 previous keepers
• First registered in 1996
• MOT until 09/05/2018

1978 Jaguar XJ6 L Auto
YNN 410S
• Saloon • Red • Petrol • Auto • 4200cc
• 46,000 miles • MOT failure on corrosion
• First registered in 1978

Lot 1003 

Lot 1004 Guide Price: £2,500-£3,500 
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1992 Jaguar XJ-S 4.0
J266 RRO
• Sports • Blue • Petrol • Auto • 3980cc  
• 126,096 miles • Comprehensive history file  
• Restoration project • 4 previous keepers, last since 
2011 • First registered in 1992

Lot 1006 

1998 Nissan Skyline Coupe R34 GTT
R134 GNB
• Silver • Petrol • Auto • 2500cc • 53,540 miles
• Various invoices for maintenance and service work 
• Last serviced with cambelt change at 52,000 miles 
in Nov 2016 • First registered in the UK in 2003
• First registered in 1998 • MOT until 19/04/2018

1990 Ford Sierra Sapphire Classic 
G684 DDD
• Saloon • 4 Door • Blue • Petrol • Manual
• 1593cc • 17,560 miles • Last owner since 2004
• First registered in 1990

1961 Piaggio Vespa

• Red • Petrol • Manual • 125cc • 34,000 miles
• Odometer in km’s  
• Italian import with NOVA paid.
• First registered in 1961

Lot 1007 

Lot 1008 Lot 1009 Guide Price: £3,000-£4,000
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Special Auctions
2017

ENTER YOUR  
VEHICLE TODAY
For a comprehensive list  
of auction lots -  
please visit our website

01233 506266
Hobbs Parker Car Auctions LLP
Ashford Market | Orbital Park | Ashford | Kent TN24 0HB

www.hobbsparker.co.uk/cars

Car Auctions

Special Auctions are in addition to Monday and Wednesday evening Auctions  
and Commercial Vehicle Auctions held every other Thursday. Subject to  
change without notice. We advise that you confirm auction dates, times  
and vehicle entries either on the website, or by telephone, prior to  
each auction.

IT’S  SIMPLE  TO SELL AT  
AUCTION  

ENTER YOUR  
VEHICLE  NOW

Specialist Auctions held throughout the year in addition to our regular weekly Monday and Wednesday evening auctions


